
 

If you have any comments or 
suggestions about the service(s) 
provided please contact: 
 SPT  
Bus Operations 
131 St. Vincent St 
Glasgow 
 G2 5JF 
 
t 0345 271 2405 
  0141 333 3690 
e bus@spt.co.uk 

 
   

DGC Buses 
Cargen Tower 
Dumfries 
DG2 8PN 
 
t 01387 260 383 

   

This service is operated by 
DGC Buses on behalf of SPT 
and SWestrans 

359 
 Newton Stewart 

Glentrool 
Barrhill 
Girvan 
 

Bus Timetable 
From 7th August 2025 

Ref. 6031N/07/25 

Whilst every effort will be made to 
adhere to the scheduled times, the 
Partnership disclaims any liability in 
respect of loss or inconvenience arising 
from any failure to operate journeys as 
published, changes in timings or printing 
errors. 

For more information visit spt.co.uk or 
alternatively, for all public transport 
enquiries, call: 

Route Map Service 359 

 



 

Service 359 Girvan – Newton Stewart 
Operated by DGC Buses on behalf of SPT and SWestrans 

  SD SD     SD DEH   
Newton Stewart, Dashwood Square 0725 0800 0905 1135 1335 1540   
Penninghame 0732 0809 0914 1144 1344 1557   
Bargrennan 0741 0818 0925 1155 1355 1608   
Glentrool 0744 0823 0928 1158 1358 1611   
Barrhill 0802 …. 0946 1216 1416 1629   
Pinwherry 0811 …. 0955 1225 1425 ….   
Pinmore 0818 …. 1002 1232 1432 ….   
Girvan, Henrietta St 0836 …. 1015 1245 1445 ….   
Girvan, Academy 0841 …. …. …. …. ….   
Girvan, Station …. …. 1016 1246 …. ….   
                
  DEH       WThF MT   
  SD SD     SD SD   
Girvan, Station …. 0850 1020 1255 …. …. …. 
Girvan, Academy …. …. …. …. 1500 1550 …. 
Girvan, Henrietta St …. 0854 1024 1259 1504 1554 …. 
Girvan, Ailsa St …. 0856 1026 1301 1506 1556 …. 
Pinmore …. 0906 1036 1311 1517 1607 …. 
Pinwherry …. 0913 1043 1318 1524 1614 …. 
Barrhill …. 0922 1052 1327 1533 1623 1630 
Glentrool 0824 0940 1110 1345 1551 1641 1648 
Bargrennan 0827 0943 1113 1348 1554 1644 1651 
Penninghame 0838 0953 1123 1358 1603 1653 1702 
Newton Stewart, Dashwood Square 0845 1000 1130 1405 1610 1700 1709 

 

Service 359 from Newton Stewart, Dashwood Square, Victoria Street, Douglas Terrace, A714, Penninghame, A714 
Bargrennan, Unclassified, Glentrool Village, Unclassified A714, Barrhill, A714 Pinwherry, A714, Pinmore, A714 Girvan, 
Bennane Road, Cauldshore, Edmiston Drive, George Street, Glendoune Street, Dalrymple Street, Duncan Street, Henrietta 
Street, Knockcushan Street, Hamilton Street, The Avenue, North Drive, Troweir Road, Maxwell Street, Montgomerie Street, 
Vicarton Street to Girvan Rail Station. 

Return from Girvan Rail Station via Vicarton Street, Montgomerie Street, Maxwell Street, Troweir Road, North Drive, The 
Avenue, Hamilton Street, Knockcushan Street, Dalrymple Street, Gelndoune Street, George Street, Edmiston Drive, 
Caldshore, Bennane Raod, A714 Girvan, A714 Pinmore, A714 Pinwherry, A714 Barrhill, Unclassified, Glentrool Village, 
Unclassified, A714 Bargrennan, A714 Penninghame, Douglas Terrace, Victoria Street to Dashwood Square, Newton 
Stewart. 

Monday to Saturday 

The 24-hour clock is used  
throughout this guide to  
avoid confusion between  
am and pm times. 

For example: 
9.00am is shown as 0900 
2.15pm is shown as 1415 
10.25pm is shown as 2225 

This service will not operate on 25 December and 1 January. On other bank, public or local holidays the service will be 
operated as specified subject to traffic requirements when the service may be either amended or withdrawn by agreement 
with Strathclyde Partnership for Transport 

No Sunday Service 

Codes: 
DEH To/From Douglas Ewart High School on school days 
MT Operates on Monday and Tuesday schooldays only 
WThF Operates on Wednesday, Thursday and Friday school days only 
SD Operates on schooldays only 



 

Service 359 Girvan – Newton Stewart 
Operated by DGC Buses on behalf of SPT and SWestrans 

Fare table service 359

Adult single fares £

Girvan Town Centre
1.20 Girvan Local 
1.70 1.70 Byne Hill Caravan Pk
2.40 2.40 1.7 Pinminnoch
2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 Pinmore 
2.90 2.90 2.40 2.40 1.70 Barr Bridge
2.90 2.90 2.90 2.40 2.40 1.70 Daljarrock Hotel
2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.40 2.40 Colmonell
2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.40 2.40 2.40 Pinwherry
2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.40 2.40 2.90 2.40 Ballochmorrie 
2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.40 2.40 2.90 2.40 1.20 Glen Tachur Hotel 
2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.40 2.90 2.40 1.70 1.70 Barrhill 
2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.40 2.40 2.40 120 Blair 
2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.40 2.40 2.40 Corwar 
2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.40 2.40 1.70 Creeside 
4.20 4.20 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 Cairnderry 
4.60 4.60 4.20 4.20 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.40 2.40 2.40 Bargrennan 
4.60 4.60 4.20 4.20 4.20 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.40 2.90 2.40 1.70 Glentrool 
4.60 4.60 4.20 4.20 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.40 2.40 2.40 - 1.70 Bargrennan 
5.80 5.80 4.60 4.60 4.20 4.20 3.50 4.20 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.90 2.90 3.50 2.90 1.70 2.40 1.70 Clahaneasy 
5.80 5.80 5.20 4.60 4.60 4.20 4.20 4.60 4.20 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.90 3.50 3.50 2.40 2.90 2.40 2.40 Knockville 
5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80 4.60 4.60 4.20 4.60 4.20 4.20 4.20 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.40 2.90 2.90 2.40 2.40 Penninghame
5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80 5.20 4.60 4.20 4.60 4.60 4.20 4.20 4.20 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.90 3.50 2.90 2.90 2.40 1.70 Challoch 
5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80 5.20 5.20 5.20 4.60 4.20 4.20 4.20 4.20 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.90 2.40 2.40 2.40 Ghyll Crescent 
5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80 5.20 5.20 4.60 4.60 4.20 4.20 4.20 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.90 2.90 2.40 2.40 Newton Bank 
5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80 5.80 5.20 5.20 4.60 4.60 4.20 4.20 4.20 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.90 2.90 2.40 2.40 Newton Stewart

Children under school age travel free
(from 5th to 16th birthday)

Child Single Fares

FARES ARE CORRECT AS OF JULY 2025 - MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Childs single fares at half the adult single
fare rounded up to the next 5 pence

 

Fares 


	Ser 359_External - Aug 2025
	359_Internal - August 2025

